





## **OUR MISSION**

The College of Fellows (COF), consisting of distinguished and recognized engineering leaders both within ACEC and their individual communities, shall enhance the image of the profession by undertaking activities including recognition programs, outreach through scholarship and unique educational opportunities.

The College of Fellows strives to enhance the overall image of the consulting engineering profession through recognition of engineering accomplishments and continues to search out opportunities to serve ACEC member firms.

#### **MEMBERSHIP**

Candidates of the College of Fellows are nominated by peers through ACEC and its state member organizations for admittance based on demonstrated personal commitment, service, leadership, and enhancing the public image of the consulting engineering profession. Each candidate is evaluated and voted upon by the current Committee for inclusion based on the qualification requirements in ACEC Rules of Policies and Procedures, Articles VIII and their anticipated continued service to ACEC and engineering profession.

COF members are encouraged to volunteer as spokespersons for the engineering profession at local civic events, high schools and universities, and other venues that would provide opportunities to advance the profession.

COF members are encouraged to use "FACEC" on their letterhead and business cards.

## **ACTIVITIES**

College of Fellows' members are involved in the following activities throughout the year:

- Young Professional of the Year Awards
- Scholarships
- Community Service Awards
- Distinguished Award of Merit
- Order of the Engineer Ceremony
- Charity Walk
- Mentoring Programs
- Encouraging ACEC/PAC participation

# CONFERENCE PROGRAM

- COF Breakfast Speakers (Annual Convention & Fall Conference)
- COF Annual Meeting (Fall Conference)
- COF Honoree's Reception (Fall Conference for all award recipients);
- Other special programs at conferences:
  - Charity Walk (Fall Conference)
  - Session speakers (Both)
  - Special city tours

# **FELLOWS BENEFITS**





## **GETTING INVOLVED**

Fellows are encouraged to continue to stay active within ACEC and participate at the conferences and various committees. As a Fellow, you have a wonderful opportunity to get involved in the following activities and to serve on the various subcommittees of the Fellows Committee.

### **FELLOWS COMMITTEE**

The Fellows Committee consists of Fellows elected by the College of Fellows and oversee the following subcommittees:

- Young Professionals of the Year Awards
- Scholarship Awards
- Community Service Awards
- Distinguished Award of Merit
- Communications



Contact Heather Talbert (htalbert@acec.org)



